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SJR33

1 SJR33

2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR33,

5 MOURNING THE DEATH OF WILLIAM FRANK BRANTLEY, JR.

6  

7 WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that news is

8 received of the death of Mr. William Frank "Bud" Brantley,

9 Jr., of Atmore, Alabama, on February 10, 2011, at the age of

10 81 years; and

11 WHEREAS, Mr. Brantley was born in Monroe County on

12 January 27, 1930, to the late William Frank and Myra Wiggins

13 Brantley; he was an Army veteran who served his country and

14 his community; and

15 WHEREAS, Mr. Brantley was the owner of Brantley's

16 Tire, Inc., in Monroeville where his employees affectionately

17 referred to him as "Daddy Bud"; and he was on the board of

18 directors for the Alabama Tire Dealers and Retread

19 Association; and

20 WHEREAS, a long-time resident of Atmore, Mr.

21 Brantley was treasurer of Presley Street Baptist Church; and

22 WHEREAS, he leaves to mourn his death his beloved

23 wife, Bessie Crawford Brantley; son, William Frank Brantley,

24 III, and daughter-in-law Kelly Brantley; daughter, Jana Brower

25 and son-in-law Tim Brower; grandchildren, Lauren Lyles and

Page 1



SJR33

1 Kristen Lyles; brothers, Charles (JoEllen) Brantley, Robert E.

2 (Gwen) Brantley, Harlan (Geneva) Brantley, and Joe W. (Mary

3 Emma) Brantley; sisters, Christine (Ralph) Culbreth and Eloise

4 Leggiero; and numerous nieces and nephews; and

5 WHEREAS, Mr. Brantley was a loving husband, father,

6 and grandfather, who enriched the lives of others through his

7 generous spirit and active service to the community; he lived

8 a long and productive life and his presence will be greatly

9 missed by many; now therefore,

10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

11 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Mr. William Frank

12 Brantley, Jr., is recorded with deep sadness and by copy of

13 this resolution we convey our highest esteem and deepest

14 sympathy to his family and friends.
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1  

2  

3    

4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR337
8 Senate 24-MAR-11
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution

10 originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris
13 Secretary
14  

15  

16  
17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 29-MAR-11

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Keahey
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